## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Albert Angel	04/07/2011
Lesli Angel	04/07/2011
Thilo Rusche	04/07/2011
Aron Leibowich	04/07/2011
Scott Snyder	04/07/2011
Rica A. Leibowich	04/07/2011
Arthur Rosenberg	04/07/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Certicall, LLC
Street Address:	1895 N.E. 214th Terrace
City:	N. Miami
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33179

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13023892

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (954)768-0158

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

954-768-9002 Phone:

Email: rkain@complexip.com Correspondent Name: ROBERT C. KAIN, JR.

KAIN & ASSOCIATES, ATTORNEYS AT LAW, P.A Address Line 1: 900 SOUTHEAST THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 205 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: FT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33316

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5123-04

REEL: 026144 FRAME: 0638

**PATENT** 501504416

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert C. Kain, Jr.
Total Attachments: 7 source=5123-04-Assign-ss#page1.tif source=5123-04-Assign-ss#page2.tif source=5123-04-Assign-ss#page3.tif source=5123-04-Assign-ss#page4.tif source=5123-04-Assign-ss#page5.tif source=5123-04-Assign-ss#page6.tif source=5123-04-Assign-ss#page7.tif	

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Albert Angel, a citizen of the United States, whose residential address is 1895 N.E. 214th Terrace, N. Miami Beach, FL 33179, Lesli Angel, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1895 NE 214th Terrace, N. Miami Beach, FL 33179, Thilo Rusche, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1301 N. Court House Rd. #1208, Arlington, VA 22201, Aron Leibowich, a citizen of the United Stats, residing at 3604 Heron Ridge Lane, Weston, Florida 33331, Scott M. Snyder a citizen of the United States, residing at 61 Kentucky Avenue, Umatilla, FL 32784, Rica A. Leibowich, a citizen of the United States, whose residential address is 3604 Heron Ridge Lane, Weston, FL 33331, and Arthur Rosenberg a citizen of the United States, residing at 11654 Plaza America Drive #207, Reston, Virginia 20190, have invented certain new and useful improvements in RECORDING IDENTITY DATA TO ENABLE ON DEMAND SERVICES IN A COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM, as described in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled RECORDING IDENTITY DATA TO ENABLE ON DEMAND SERVICES IN A COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM, that is concurrently being made and will be filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on an even date with this Assignment; and

WHEREAS, Certicall, LLC, a Florida corporation having its principal place of business at 1895 N.E. 214<sup>th</sup> Terrace, N. Miami, FL 33179 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring, and Albert Angel, Lesli Angel, Thilo Rusche, Aron Leibowich, Scott Snyder, Rica A. Leibowich and Arthur Rosenberg (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors") are desirous of assigning the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to the said application, and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors do hereby sell and assign to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the said application and all patents which may be granted therefor,

1

and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations and extensions thereof; and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as their interest is concerned, to the Assignee.

The Assignors also hereby sell and assign to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, their foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all patent-granting countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in its own name in said countries and including all rights of priority in said countries under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and the Assignors further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

The Assignors also hereby agree, at the request and expense of the Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The Assignors also hereby grant Robert C. Kain, Jr., Reg. No. 30,648 the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document; and grant Robert C. Kain, Jr., Reg. No. 30,648 the power to sign a statement under 37 C.F.R. 3.73 to certify that the Assignee is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the patent application identified above by virtue of this Assignment.

State of Florida )
County of Miam. Dala ss:

REEL: 026144 FRAME: 0641

April , 2011, by Albert An	acknowledged before me this day of gel, who is either personally known to me or who has
produced identification in the form of	·
	JORGE A VICENS
	Nothing Dublic State of Miles III TO MANUSSION # EEU22120
Commission No.	/ / EVPIRES August 30, 20
71 1.1	Florida Notary Service.com
Dated this 7th day of April	, 2011.
·	Lest Ingil
	Lesli Angel
	Desir Finger
State of Florida )	
) ss:	
County of )	
The foregoing instrument was	acknowledged before me this day of
	el, who is either personally known to me or who has
produced identification in the form of	
	Notary Public, State of Florida
	roung rubic, blate of ribilda
Commission No.	
Dated this day of	2011
Dated this day of	, 2011.
	Thilo Rusche
ar en '1	
State of Florida ) ) ss:	
County of )	
,	
	acknowledged before me this day of
, 2011, by Thilo Rusc	che, who is either personally known to me or who has
produced identification in the form of	·
	Notary Public, State of Florida
Commission No.	
Commission No.	
Dated this day of	2011

	, 2011, by Albert .	as acknowledged before me this day of Angel, who is either personally known to me or who has
produced identific	ation in the form of _	
		Nister Dall' Color CDI 11
Commission No.		Notary Public, State of Florida
Dated this	day of	, 2011.
		Lesli Angel
State of Florida	)	Desit Attget
County of	) ) ss: )	
		as acknowledged before me this day of
produced identification	, 2011, by Lesli A ation in the form of _	angel, who is either personally known to me or who has
		Notary Public, State of Florida
C ' ' N		rvotary r dollo, State of Florida
Commission No.		
Dated this 21 sr	day of Marc	
9c U1	PGIN/A	Thilo Rusche
State of Florida  County of ARCIA	) ) ss:	
County of ARCIA	chotox	
MARCH	, 2011, by Thilo R	as acknowledged before me this day of usche, who is either personally known to me or who has
		Notary Public, State of Florida Vingania
Commission No.	349114	
Data Jah		Commonwealth of Virginia  Jeho Choi - Notary Public  Commission No. 349114
Dated this	_ day of	2011. Commission No. 349114  My Commission Expires 10/31/2012

State of Florida County of Minni-Dade ) The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2011, by Aron Leibowich, who is either personally known to me or who has produced identification in the form of **JORGE A VICENS** Notary Public, State of Flo MY COMMISSION # EE022126 EXPIRES August 30, 2014 FloridaNotaryService.com Commission No. Dated this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2011. Scott Snyder State of Florida ) ss: County of The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this \_\_\_\_\_ day of , 2011, by Scott Snyder, who is either personally known to me or who has produced identification in the form of \_\_\_\_\_ Notary Public, State of Florida Commission No. Dated this Ah day of April State of Florida County of Mami Dak The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2011, by Rica A. Leibowich, who is either personally known to me or who has produced identification in the form of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_. Notary Public, State of Florida JORGE A VICENS Commission No. MY COMMISSION # EE022126 **EXPIRES August 30, 2014** FloridaNotaryService.com

\$183-03 AMOUNT

	Aron Leibowich
State of Florida )	
County of ) ss:	
The foregoing instrument w	vas acknowledged before me this day of eibowich, who is either personally known to me or who has
produced identification in the form of	•
	Notary Public, State of Florida
Commission No.	
Dated this 7h day of April	, 2011.
·	Soft Systes
State of Florida )	Scott Snyder
State of Florida ) ss: County of Mium lade	
The foregoing instrument w 2011, by Scott S produced identification in the form of	ras acknowledged before me this 7th day of Snyder, who is either personally known to me or who has
	Notary Public, State of Fig. Bridge Avicens  Notary Public, State of Fig. Bridge August 30, 2014  EXPIRES August 30, 2014  Florida Notary Service.com
Commission No.	(407) 398-0153 Fiondanotary Services (407) 398-0153
Dated this day of	, 2011.
g	Rica A. Leibowich
State of Florida ) ) ss:	
County of )	
, 2011, by Rica A.	as acknowledged before me this day of Leibowich, who is either personally known to me or who of
	Notary Public, State of Florida
Commission No.	

Arthur Rosenberg

State of Florida

County of Mani-bude

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2011, by Arthur Rosenberg, who is either personally known to me or who has produced identification in the form of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_.

Notary Public, State of Florida

Commission No.

**RECORDED: 04/18/2011** 

G:\RCK\CLIENTS\Certicall\5123-04-Assign-021011-rev.wpd

JORGE A VICENS MY COMMISSION # EE022126 EXPIRES August 30, 2014 FloridaNotaryService.com

REEL: 026144 FRAME: 0646

**PATENT**